# 2020 Annual Statement



# **KYLE CHRONICLE**

Carn Bren Publishing Ltd - Croft House, Dounie, Ardgay, Sutherland IV24 3BW - carnbrenpublishing.co.uk

## **REGULATED TITLE**

KYLE CHRONICLE (Carn Bren Publishing Ltd)

#### NAME OF RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Silvia Muras, Editor silvia@carnbrenpublishing.co.uk Croft House, Dounie, Ardgay, Sutherland IV24 3BW

**KYLE CHRONICLE** - Independent quarterly magazine for the communities of the Kyle of Sutherland - is a 52-page quarterly publication distributed by volunteers to every household in the Kyle of Sutherland area, with support from the Kyle of Sutherland Development Trust and local community councils (Ardgay & District and Creich).

The magazine features sections such as local news, health & wellbeing, nature & wildlife, heritage, art, music, films & books reviews, as well as local services.

#### COMPLIANCE WITH THE EDITOR'S CODE

- KYLE CHRONICLE publishes clearly (on page 4) information indicating to whom complaints about editorial issues should be directed, alongside the Ipso mark. This information also appears on the website on https://kylechronicle.co.uk/contact/
- Children: all photos of children are supplied by the local primary schools who have gathered written permission from parents/carers for the children to appear in local press.

#### CORRECTIONS

In the issue #4 we published an inaccuracy, later were contacted by a reader and a correction was published in the following issue, on the same page/section.

## **OTHER DETAILS**

Circulation: 1,200 hard copies. Online: 2,500 views / quarter.